

CRAFTERS INVITED

Entry Deadline is Friday 10/4/24

Miami Lakes United Methodist Church • 14800 NW 67th Avenue, Miami Lakes, FL 33014

Located in the heart of Miami Lakes at the corner of Miami Lakes Drive (NW 154th St.) and Ludlam Road (NW 67th Ave.) the Pumpkin Patch is open during the month of October and attracts families with small children. This is our 26th year. **There are only two spots available on any given day.** No two crafters will be selling the same thing. Because we already have food vendors, crafters that make baked goods need not apply.

To apply contact Barbara at 305-710-0696 or babagrap@gmail.com

The space provided is a 10 x 20 ft. tent. Each crafter will utilize half the tent. There are no walls. We are unable to provide electricity, tables or chairs. The spaces are assigned on a first come-first served basis. You will be notified by email as to your space assignment. See second page for layout. Side A of the tent has display access on two sides. Side B has display access on one side. Available dates shown below.

PLEASE CONTACT US WITH YOUR REQUEST TO CONFIRM AVAILABILITY BEFORE SUBMITTING PAYMENT.

THIRD WEEKEND			FOURTH WEEKEND			HALLOWEEN		
DAY	DATE	RATE	DAY	DATE	RATE	DAY	DATE	RATE
Friday	0ct. 18	\$40	Friday	0ct. 25	\$40	Thursday	0ct. 31	\$40
Saturday	0ct. 19	\$75	Saturday	Oct. 26	\$75			
Sunday	0ct. 20	\$75	Sunday	0ct. 27	\$75			

RULES AND REGULATIONS

By signing below you agree to leave your space as clean as you found it. We ask you to remove any trash to the dumpster provided.

The Pumpkin Patch is open from 9:00am - 9:00pm. You may set up at any time after 9:00am but by signing this application you agree to stay set up until closing time at 9:00pm and not begin breakdown before then. Crowds are generally light in the morning and pick up in the afternoon and evening.

We are a church celebrating a Fall Harvest Festival and reserve the right to reject crafts that depict imagery not in keeping with the image we wish to project. We do not accept crafts depicting devils, ghouls, goblins, witches, skeletons or anything scary. The Pumpkin Patch Committee reserves the right to object to anything on display that it feels falls into this category. If you display anything the Committee finds objectionable you will be asked to remove such items. Failure to comply will result in you being asked to leave with no refund. **You may not sell bottled water or sodas as that competes with MLUMC fundraising efforts.** By signing this application you agree to these stipulations.

Because the theme is a Fall Festival, please use a table cloth that reinforces the theme: a print with fall leaves, winter crops, etc., or fall colors like deep reds and greens, browns, oranges or dark yellows. Thank you for being a part of our Fall Festival. God bless you.

ALL CRAFTS MUST BE ORIGINAL WORKS OF THE CRAFTER ON SITE. NO EXCEPTIONS.

DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT — DEADLINE IS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2024

MIAMI LAKES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH PUMPKIN PATCH CRAFTER'S APPLICATION FORM PLEASE FILL IN ALL BLANKS AND PRINT CLEARLY

Company Name		
City	State	Zip
E-mail		
Check Number	(Payable to M L U N	1 C)
n, 14800 NW 67th Avenue, Miami L	akes, FL 33014	
	City E-mail Check Number n, 14800 NW 67th Avenue, Miami L	City State E-mail Check Number (Payable to MLUN n, 14800 NW 67th Avenue, Miami Lakes, FL 33014

I agree to the **Rules and Regulations** described in this application. Exhibitors will defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Miami Lakes United Methodist Church, its officers, agents and employees and the Pumpkin Patch Committee from and against any and all demands, claims, losses, suits, liabilities, causes of action, judgment or damages, arising out of, related to, or in any way connected with Exhibitor's negligence, tortuous acts, unlawful conduct or non-compliance with the Rules and Regulations described in this application.

A RESERVATION IS A COMMITMENT TO SHOW. NO REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED AFTER ACCEPTANCE OF AN APPLICATION. NO RAIN CHECKS. NO EXCEPTIONS. For more information call:

Date

2024 Pumpkin Patch Miami Lakes United Methodist Church

